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Report on Observation of 8'" International Day of Yoga 2022 in
Higher Educational Institutions

Reporting items Details

Name of the District Green Champion
MUGBERIA GANGADHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Institution
F 2 Address of the Institution BHUPATINAGAR, PURBA MEDINIPUR, 721425, W.B.
F Name of the Head of the
3 L L DR. SWAPAN KUMAR MISRA
Institution/Principal
4 Contact Number and Email ID 9002275816 mugberia college@rediffmail.com
) No. of Participants Two Hundred Fifty }
6 District and State PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL l

1) Yoga Mantra: Sahana Bhavatu
2) ‘OM’ Chanting
3) Surya Namaskara

4) Asana: Tarasana, Vrikshasana, Trikonasana,
Paschimottanasana, Gomukhasana, Ustrasana,
Pavanamuktasana, Setu Bandhasana, Salabhasana,
Dhanurasana.
7 List of Activities Conducted on 5) Pranayama: Basic Pranayama, Anulom-Bilom, Sitali,
International Day of Yoga 2022 Sitkari, Surya Bhedan, Chandra Vedena.

6) Kriya: Kapalvati
7) Yoga Mantra: ‘OM Yegana Chittaswa’
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Enclosure 1: List of Participants

Sl. Name of the Contact
No. Participant Designation Number Email ID
1 | Dr Swapan Kumar Misra | Principal 9002275816 | mugberia_college@rediffmail.com
2 | Dr. Biswajit Garai Asst. Prof. Phy. Edu. 9475671808 | biswajitgarai1@gmail.com
3 | Akash samanta NCC Student 8327327030 | samantaakash045@gmail.com
4 | Ranita das Student 6295551066 | ranitadas144@gmail.com
5 | Suvadip Sau Student 8317821918 | suvadipsau08@gmail.com
6 | Jyoti toppo MPED 8942927986 | jtoppo776@gmail.com
7 | DIBYARUP MONDAL STUDENT(M. P. ED 2 SEM.) 8101104671 | didyarupmondal01@gmail.com
8 | Sk. Khabiruddin SACT 9476148418 | skkhabiruddin@gmail.com
9 | Rakesh Sarkar Sarkar 9647834361 | rakeshsarkarp626@gmail.com
10 | Ayan Manna Student 9547933332 | ayanmanna893@gmail.com
11 | Dr. Mimu Seikh Assistant Professor (SACT) 9614277877 | mimuana13@gmail.com
12 | Rita Mondal Student 7908974218 | ritzzmondal.m@gmail.com
13 | Tajmerina khatun Student 8945881684 | Monikhatu88792@gmail.com
14 | Pritam Sahoo NCC Student 9732228772 | sahoopritam012@gmail.com
15 | MD SAYESTA ABADIN | Student 8637829982 | abadin9735457485@gmail.com
16 | Puja sen B. P. Ed 4th semester 8436767109 | manusen1999@gmail.com
17 | pakhi Roy B.p.ed 4th sem 7478734803 | roy.balurghar2000@gmail.com
18 | SOUMEN MANDAL M.P.Ed 4 th Sem Student 9563411101 | mynetwork.soumen@gmail.com
19 | Sajani barman Student 8116820927 | Sanjubarman834@gmail.com
20 | Sudipa Gayen Student 9093232224 | Sudipai123gayen@gmail.com
21 | Saiti Mitra B.P.ED 4TH SEM 8910791316 | saiti.mitra@gmail.com
22 | Tumpa Barman Student 9860097733 | tumpa.tb2000@email.com
23 | Suvadip Sau Students 8317821918 | suvadipsau08@gmail.com
24 | Aritra Patra Student 9083240522 | aritrapatra2020@gmail.com
25 | Tanushree Pal Student 9749140288 | tpal721430@gmail.com
26 | Santanu Panda Student 7718583465 | santanupanda.html@gmail.com
27 | Sonu kumar sharma Bp.ed 9102477982 | Sonutyagi88043@gmail.com
28 | OZOSWI BANERJEE Student 8170897014 | ozoswi.baneriee@gmail.com
29 | Abdul matin B.A 9083008675 | abdulmatin73316@gmail.com
30 | Abdul Matin B.A Genaral 9083008675 | abdulmatin73316@gmail.com
31 | Tamal Chakraborty STUDENT 8116079507 | tamalchakrabortya86@gmail.com
32 | Satyabrata Barman Student 9641068646 | satyabratabarman325@gmail.com
33 | Rakhi Roy Bped 4th sem 7908990162 | rakhiroy2704@gmail.com
34 | Pallab kumar halder Student 7718734777 | pallabkumarhalder@gmail.com
35 | Jayanti Chakraborty M.P.Ed 4th sem student 9091410236 | chakrabortyjayanti63@gmail.com
36 | Arnab Barman Assistant professor 8972405757 | arnabbarman000@gmail.com
37 | Sourav Dutta Student 8918164917 souravrajesh073@gmail.com
38 | SUCHETA SAHA Student 7029784619 | Sucheta saha33@gmail.com
39 | AJAHAR ALI SARKAR Student 7872278840 | ajaharali7872@gmail.com
40 | Akashdip jana Student 7431025250 | akashdipmantu@gmail.com
_41 Sanjit Roy Student 6297998795 | sroy80769@gmail.com
42 | Indranil Parua Student 8617369959 | paruaindranil2@gmail.com




43 | Payel Chakraborty Student 8900248946
44 | Apurba Mardi BPED STUDENT 8116865075 | apurbamardi099@gmail.com
45 | Dipanwita Bera Student 7047795793 beradipanwita77@gmail.com
46 | Sanjoy Murmu Student 7430053214 | sanjoymurmu743@gmail.com
47 | DIPAK BISWAS Student (B.P.Ed) 7074395454 | dbiswas563@gmail.com
48 | Dr. Mrityunjay Biswas Assistant Professor 9904003496 | Mbiswasphy.edu@gmail.com
49 | Suman dhali Student 8670608724 | Sumandhali740@gmail.com
50 | Suman dhali Student 8670608724 | Sumandhali740@gmail.com
51 | Sudipta das Sact 9734682146 | Sudiptadas12345@yahoocom
52 | Saikat Samanta Student 7001280043 | samantasaikat2017 @gmail.com
53 | Soumen Dhal Student 8509619469 | soumandhal12@gmail.com
54 | Asim Barman NCC Student 8967980078 | asimbarman490@gmail.com
55 | Chinmay pal Students bped 2 sem 6295680132 | chinmaypal777@gmail.com
56 | Rabin Sonbigrahi NCC Student 6294871594 | sonbigrahirabin2@gmail.com
57 | MILAN KUMAR JANA B. P. ED 9733938996 | milanjana4g@gmail.com
58 | Mampi bhandari Student 8327361216 | mampibhandari847@gmail.com
59 | Manasi shit Student 8637359998 | Manasi shit30@gmail.com
60 | MUKESH MURMU Student 9064464316 | murmumukesh490@gmail.com
61 | SUKAL SOREN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 9547959603 | sukalju14@gmail.com
62 | Parbati Bera Student 8348024641 | parbatibera52@gmail.com
63 | Shilabati Hembram Student 6296404302 | shilabatihembram119@gmail.com
64 | Rina Mandal Student 6294540917 | rinamondal621@gmail.com
65 | Saraswati Baskey Student 6294547196 | saraswatibaskey2018@gmail.com
66 | Puja mondal Student 8509596826 | pujad8417@gmail.com
67 | Parbati Hembrom Mped 8972161966 | parbatihembrom123@gmai.com
68 | Chayanika Halder Student 6292253231 | chayanikahalder50@gmail.com
69 | Samir das student 7029908814 | samirdas20190@gmail.com
70 | MITHU ROY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 7602999345 | mithuray.mr@gmail.com
71 | Swarnali Bhattacharya Students 9883767252 | bhattacharyaswarnali2@gmail.com
72 | Mamud Sarkar Student (BPED) 8944832653 | mamudsarkar1234@gmail.com
73 | Sobha Sahoo Guest Teacher 9735782469 | sobhasahoo93@gmail.com
74 | JAGANNATH MAIKAP SACT 9609347105 | jagannathmaikap947 @gmail.com
75 | NANIGOPAL ROY Part time teacher 9733410948 | nanigopalroy11@gmail.com
76 | ANJANA BERA Student 8927250730 | beraanjana0@gmail.com
77 | SIMA PANDA Student 9064884835 | simapanda818@gmail.com
78 | Rabin Maity Student 6297831308 | maityrabin416@gmail.com
79 | Dipak santra Student 9832392039 | santrad035@gmail.com
80 | Haripada Bar Student 6295304538 | haripada077@gmail.com
81 | Sanjay Das Student 9883796966 | Sanjaydas721444@gmail.com
82 | Subhankar Jana Student 7501296868 | janasubhankar703@gmail.com
83 | Rabin Maity Student 6297831308 | maityrabin416@gmail.com
84 | Dipak santra Student 9832392039 | santrad035@gmail.com
85 | Bidyut Sasmal Student 9339660050 | bidyutsasmal8@gmail.com
86 | Bappi Das Student's 8918765013 | Bappidas2599@gmail.com
L 87 | Anushree samanta Student 7810867101 | anushreesamanta2002@gmail.com




-

88 | Debajyoti maity Student | 7551058207 | debajyotimaity977@gmail.com
89 | Dipankar giri Student | 7477733491 | dipankargin809@gmail.com
" 90 | Namita Barik SWNCC Student | 7363079156 | namitabarik210@gmail.com
91 | Asim Barman Student - | 8967980078 | asimbarman490@gmail.com
92 | Supriya Mandal SW NCC Student | 9800097204 | supriyamandal4374@gmail.com
93 | Rittick Pahari SDNCC Student | 6297323182 | paharirittick721436@gmail.com
94 | Shrabanti Maity SW NCC Student N 9907099241 | maityshrabanti300@gmail.com
95 | Papai Bar NCC Student o 8391971471 | papai.bar03@gmail.com
96 | Tanmay mishra Student 7479188091 | tanmaymishra7479@gmail.com
97 | Subhankar samanta SD NCC Student 9609109024 | Samantasubhankar41@gmail.com
98 | Sandip Barai B.P.ED Semister 2 6294181778 | Sandipbarai349@gmail.com
99 | Sangita jana Student 9641905758 | Jsangita614@Gmail. Com
100 | ANKITA MIDYA Student 9764081187 | ankitamidya2001@gmail.com
101 | Piyus Kanti Das SD NCC Student 7550923914 | piyuskantid@gmail.com
102 | Nabaranjan Maiti Student 8942918762 | maitinabaranjan@gmail.com
103 | sucharita Giri student 6297005233 | sucharitagiri2000@gmail.com
104 | Sovan Maity NCC Student 7602179626 | sovanmaity885@gmail.com
105 | Abhijit Manna Student 9733527201 | abhijitman70@gmail.com
106 | Subhankar kar NCC Student 8372099977 | karsubhankar37@gmail.com
107 | Sahadeb sau NCC Student 7319126796 | Sahadevsau9@gmail.com
108 | Biltu Mistri Student 8159007963 | student.biltumistri@gmail.com
109 | Samiran Pradhan Student 7908273020 | Samiran Pradhan07 @gmail.com
110 | Mallika Bhunia Student 9635481093 | mallikabhunia593@gmail.com
111 | Souvik maity NCC Student 9064942649 | souvikmaity961@gmail.com
112 | Sujata Nayak Student 9933581274 | nayaksujata02022@gmail.com
113 | Abhijit Manna Student 9733527201 | abhijitman70@gmail.com
114 | Samiran Pradhan Student 7908273020 | Samiran Pradhan07 @gmail.com
115 | Sayan manna NCC Student 6297550067 | sayanmanna297@gmail.com
116 | DEBDULAL MAIKAP NCC STUDENT 8250249884 | debdulalmaikap356@gmail.com
117 | Sovan Maity Student 7602179626 | sovanmaity885@gmail.com
118 | Bidyut Baran Das NCC Student 7029353481 | bidyutd312@gamil.com
119 | Arghya Santra Student 9382195717 | arghyasantra4d0@gmail.com
120 | Subhankar kar Student 8372099977 | karsubhankar37@gmail.com
121 | Subha Mani Student 9002449057 | subhamani11198@gmail.com
122 | Biswambhar De NCC Student 8101767911 | biswambharde2004@gmail.com
123 | Abhijit Manna NCC Student 9733527201 | abhijitman70@gmail.com
124 | Susanta Hembrom M.P. ED 2ND Sem 7449854262 | susantahambrom748@gmail.com
125 | Jayasree Bera Student 9735839106 | jayasreebera25@gimal.com
126 | RAJESH SAHOO NCC STUDENT 7384107998 | rs9764268@gmail.com
127 | Ranjit Bar Student 9134304498 | barranjit@agmail.com
128 | Susanta Hembrom M.p.ed 2ndsem 7449854262 | susantahambrom748@gmail.com
129 | Sanjib Rabidas Students of BPED 2nd 8016587178 | san|ibrabidas632@gmail.com
130 | Mukteswar Giri Student 9547419049 | mukteswargiri0011@gmail.com
131 | Subhajit Sasmal NCC Student 9339298128 | Subhajits9810@gmail.com
132 | Durga kamila Sutdent 9593637722 | talk2durgakamila @gmail.com 7




7076248985

mpuja7003@gmail.com

Puja Mondal Student

Puja Mondal Student 7076248985 | mpuja7003@gmail.com

Ranijit Bar Student 9134304498 | barranjit@gmail.com

RAJKUMAR JANA Student 7076118551 | jrajkumar833@gmel.com
137 | Priyanshu Pal Student 9058511934 | palpriyanshu91@gmail.com
138 | Dinesh Dutta BPEd student 8967920204 | duttadinesh31@gmail.com )
139 | Surajit Hansda Student 7679401925 | surajithansda27@gmail.com
140 | Kabita Murmu M.P.ED-2nd semester 7407912951 | Kabitamurmu1998@gmail.com
141 | Sujata Bera Student 9609667618 | sujatabera244@gmail.com
142 | Rambilas hansda B. P.ED 9609540416 | RAMBILAS733125@GMAIL.COM
143 | Sudipta ghorai Student 6297710911 | Sudipta18ghorai2002@gamil.com
144 | Sib sankar mondal Student 7063563361 | mandalamiya3456@gmail.com
145 | Paranita samui Student bped 9635978280 | Paramitasami0099@gmail.com
146 | ROHIT BARMAN B. P. ED 2nd sem 7718298401 | barmanrohit2013@gmail.com
147 | Mahuya Roy Student 6294282871 | Pieuroy4@gmail.com
148 | Sanchita Denre Student BPEd 7029250409 | sanchita.denre02112000@gmail.com
149 | Mahuya Roy-31 Student 6294282871 | Pieuroy4@gamil.com
150 | Supriyo Das B.P.Ed 2nd Semester 8207063402 | sanudas8 156@Gmail.com
151 | Preeti Mal Student(B.P.Ed, Sem-ll) 7047261236 | malpreeti2001@gmail.com
152 | SHYAMALI KHANDA M.P.Ed 4th sem(student) 9564128260 shyamalikhandaZS@gmail.com
153 | Rimpa Mondal Student B.P.E.D(2nd sem) 6296056476 | rimpamondalbala1999@gmail
154 | Pallabi bera Students 8927160648 | Pallabi bera 850@gmail. Com
155 | Munmun Mahaparta Student 9641441745 | mahapatranilkamal58200@gmail.com
156 | Anwesha Dinda Student 7679119205 | anwesha dinda 98@gmail.com
157 | Kanika Barman Student 6297171056 | kanika241099@gmail.com
158 | Somnath Maji Student (BPED) 8768837642 | Somnathmajip@gmail.com
159 | Kanika Barman Student 6297171056 | kanika241099@gmail.com
160 | Riya Singh Bped 8942845352 | riyaB8743@gmail.com
161 | Dipa Naskar Student 9073176716 | naskardipa99@gmail.com
162 | BANASHREE MAJI Student 8159000404 | banashrimaji238@gmail.com
163 | Kanika Barman Student B.P.E.d 6297171056 | kanika241099@gmail.com
164 | Sujoy hembram student 6297481477 | sujoyhembram94@gmail.com
165 | Sujoy Hembram Student 6297481477 | sujoyhembram@gmail.com
166 | PRAVATI SARKAR B.P.ED 4th sem 8170002480 | pravati.04321@gmail.com
167 | Sanchita Giri Student 9883266837 | sanchitagiri76@gmail.com
168 | Debarghya Dolui Student (B.p.ed) 6295754442 | debarghyadolui@gmail.com
169 | Najrul MD B.P ED 8972643596 | najrul1997md@gmail.com
170 | RADHAMADHAB DAS Student 7501280557 | radhamadhab698@gmail.com
171 | Chaitali Roy Student 9749837410 | chaitaliroy486@gmail.com
172 | Anurima paria Student 8250064668 | anurimaparia@gmail.com
173 | INDRAJIT MONDAL Student, MPED-2ND, 8001063276 | Indrajitmondal 131@gmail.com
174 | Sagarika Kandar Student BPEd sagarikakandar | sagarikakandar@gmail.com
175 | INDRAJIT MONDAL STUDENT, MPED-2ND 8001063276 | indrajitmondal131@gmail.com
176 | Satyaijit Bijuli Student 8670004161 | Satyaijit.bijuli99@gmali.com

177 | Harjit Sarkar Student 8327343838 | harjitsarkar5@gmail.com




| Kabita Mahato Student BPEd 8670521600 | kabitamahato.khanpur@gmail.com |
| Nagen Hembram Students M P ED 2nd sem 7908966129 | 2021nagen@gmail.com B
Sahin Igbal Student (M.P.Ed 2nd Sem) 7001367812 | sahinigbal794@gmail.com -
INDRAJIT MONDAL STUDENT MPED-2ND 8001063276 | indrajitmondal131@gmail.com
Nagen Hembram Students M P ED 2nd 7908966129 | 2021nagen@gmail.com
INSARUL SHAH STUDENTS 9635504845 | insarul73@gmail.com

Ashish sutradhar

B.P.ED(sem-2)

73640 93668

ashish736409@gmail.com

Nilima sardar B. P. ED 2nd sem 8250298169 | nilimanilima818@gmail.com
Sabuj das Student 8101571158 | sabujdas810157@gmail.com
Soma murmu B.P.ED 2nd sem 8649853625 | somamurmui12345@gmail.com
SOMA SARKAR Student 7029968718 | sarkarsoma6216@gmail.com
Tapasi saren B.P. ED 2nd sem 7407639890 | tsaren729@gmail.com
Bahamoni Mandi B. P. ED 2nd sem 8649859875 | bahamandi4444@gmail.com
Shova patra Student 9749095245 | Shovapatra83@gmail.com
AHALA HEMBRAM Student 8116360508 | ahembram8116@gmail.com
BIPLAB GAYEN STUDENT 6291259443 | gayenbiplab41@gmail.com
Dipali pahari NCC CADETS 9883555701 | dipalipahari57 @gmail.com
AVUJIT GAYEN STUDENT 9800307813 | avijitgayen992@Gmail.com
swapan Kumar Mishra NCC (SUO) 9732840681 | swapankumarmishra2@gmail.com
Dipankar De NCC Student 9647805913 | dipankarde16033@gmail.com
Sidu mandi Student of b.p.ed 2nd sem 7319484871 | mandisidu9 @gmail .com
Dipankar De Student 9647805913 | dipankarde16033@gmail.com
RIMPA SANTRA STUDENT 6297319572 | rimpasantra8821@gmail.com
Soumitra Dinda Student Bped 8348631219 | Soumitradinda10@gmail.com
Babita sarkar Student 8159897722 | babitasarkar712@gmail.com
RIMPA SANTRA STUDENT 6297319572 | rimpasantra8821@gmail.com
Rakhi Halder Student B.P.ED 7063151942 | halderrakhi2000@gmail.com
Sandip Panda NCC Student 8972866747 | Sandippandalakshi@gmail.com
Debashish Ray Student 6296259874 | droy45143@gmail.com
Nilanjana Roy Student (B.P.Ed)2nd 7679418618 | nilaroy456@gmail.com
Manas Khalua Assistant Professor 7001185407 | khaluamanas@yahoo.com
Krishna neogi Bped 2nd sem 7047416468 | neogikrishna2000@gmail.com
Puja pattanayek Student 9564148217 | Pattanayekpuja7216@gmail.com
Ramesh mondal Stdunts 7718266106 | rameshmondalorg@gmail.com
Amit Giri Student 7319479963 | amitsatkhanda1994 @gmail.com
Dibyendu Dutta Student 7479110780 | dibyendudutta041099@gmail.com
EKTARUL HOQUE STUDENT 8145600821 | ektarul1999@gmail.com
Partha Pratim Sarkar Student 8250449105 | parthasarkar934@gmail. com
SANGITA MONDAL B.P.Ed 2nd sem 6296218318 | mondalsangita548@gmail.com
ANIMA BPEd 9732934306 | anima01k@gmail.com
ANIMA KUNDU BPEd 9732934306 | anima01k@gmail. com
Srabani Mahata Student 8918144834 | srabanimahata1996@gmail.com
RAJU CHAULIA Student 9883144492 | rajuchaulia386@gmail.com
Parna Chowdhury Student( BPEd 2nd sem) 7430921120 | chowdhuryparna23@gmail.com
l Krishna Das BPED (2nd sem) 7029140734 | kd1218537 @gmail.com




samantashyamali35@gmail.com

223 | Shyamali Samanta BPED 2nd Semester 8653025581

224 | Nabamita Ghorai Student 8001730591 | nabamitaghorai1999@gmail.com
225 | Bishnu Mondal Student (Mped) 7407765281 | mandalbishnu752@gmail.com
226 | Shilpa Ghosh Bped Student 9933307990 | Shilpag613@gmail.com

227 | Indrani Chakraborty PG student 8945971333 | Cindrani519@gmail.com

228 | Moumita Garani P. G student 8001075273 | garanimoumita@gmail.com

229 | Sangita karan P.G.Student 6296514678 | Karansangita911@gmail.com
230 | Dipanjana Maity SW NCC Student 6296946031 | dipanjanamaity2003@gmail.com
231 | Manju Sau SW NCC Student 8942030034 | Manjusahoo9003@gmail.com
232 | Sayani Maikap SW NCC Student 8918834160 | Sayanimaikap14@gmail.com
233 | Supriti Mondal SW NCC Student 9832938531 | Supritimondal503@gmail.com
234 | Moumita Das SW NCC Student 9382012260 | Moumitadas1324@gmail.com
235 | Mayna Jana SW NCC Student 9749788494 | Maynajana2002@gmail.com
236 | Soma Jana SW NCC Student 9775976488 | Somajana1818@gmail.com

237 | Parbata Bera SW NCC Student 8348024641 | Parbatabera52@gmail.com

238 | Anushree Samanta SW NCC Student 7810867101 | Anushreesamanta2002@gmail.com
239 | Sujata Nayak SW NCC Student 9933581279 | Nayaksujata2022@gmail.com
240 | Nabaranjan Maity SD NCC Student 8942918762 | Maitynabaranjan@gmail.com
241 | Ranjit Bar SD NCC Student 9134304498 | Barranjit66@gmail.com

242 | Mukteeswar Giri SD NCC Student 9857419049 | Mukteeswargirio011@gmail.com
243 | Radhamadhab Das Student 7501280557 | Radhamadhab698@gmail.com
244 | Prabir Das Student 8597788567 | Pdas70401@gmail.com

245 | Sujata Bera Student 9609667618 | Sujatabera244@gmail.com

246 | Sanchata Giri Student 9883266837 | Sanchatagiri76@gmail.com

247 | Durga Kamila Student 9593637722 | Tala2durgakamila@gmail.com
248 | Rajkumar Jana Student 7076118551 | Jrajkumar833@gmail.com

249 | Mallika Bhunia Student 9635481093 | Mallikabhunia593@gmail.com
250 | Dipankar Giri Student 7477733491 | Dipankargiri809@gmail.com




Enclosure 2: Photographs of Yoga Day Activities
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Enclosure 3: Newspaper Clippings (if any)
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